the capital is owned by the Region in the form of regional
wealth

which is separated and not divided into shares.

CHAPT
ER IIQUANTITY AND

SOURCES

Article 2

(1) Capital Contribution of Surakarta City Government in

Surakarta City Regional Public Drinking Water Company

set at Rp. 2,500,000,000.00 (two billion five hundred
million rupiah).

hundred million rupiah).(2) Amount of Surakarta City Government Capital Contribution

At the Regional Public Company for Drinking Water in the
City

Surakarta up to this Regional Regulation

set at Rp. 126,798,617,064.00 (one hundred

twenty six billion seven hundred and ninety

eight million six hundred and seventeen thousand sixty

four rupiah).

Article 3

Capital Contribution of Surakarta City Government in

Surakarta City Regional Public Drinking Water Company

as referred to in Article 2 paragraph (1) is given

in Fiscal Year 2021.

Article 4

Regional Government Capital Participation comes from the

[...]

In order to develop the bottled drinking water business

then the Surakarta City Government needs to establish Regional
Regulations

regarding the Capital Participation of the Surakarta City Government
whichset inclusion capital in the

form of
Money as big as

Rp2,500,000,000.00 (two billion five hundred million rupiah) on

Surakarta City Regional Drinking Water Public Company.

The purpose of Regional Government Capital Participation is to

obtain economic, social and/or other benefits.

The objectives of Regional Government Capital Participation include: